JUDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, April 1, 2011
Saturday, April 2, 2011
Sunday, April 3, 2011

The Aud
Simcoe Fairgrounds
172 South Drive
Simcoe, Ontario

The building will open from 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. on
Thursday, March 31, 2011 for setup.
The building will open at 6:30 a.m. on Friday and close at 10:00 p.m.

The building will open at 7:00 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday and will
close at 10 :00 p.m. on Saturday.

Dogs left overnight at the Owners/Handlers risk.

The club will not be responsible for providing security due to
fire code regulations.

ALL PRIVATE EXERCISE PENS MUST BE TAKEN DOWN
BY THE OPENING HOUR OF THE SHOWS.



FRIDAY, APRIL 1, 2011 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. T. Fahlgren

8:30 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

3
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

2-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-2-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-4-0-1
2-3-1-0

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. M. Houston-McMillan

12:45 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

3:55 p.m.
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Afghan Hound
Basset Hound
Beagle
Bloodhound
Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

2-3-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-2
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1

2-2-0-0
1-4-0-1
3-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
3-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1

1  Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Puli 1-0-0-0
12 Shetland Sheepdog ~ 5-5-1-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. G. Jeavons
8:30a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
4  Border Terrier 0-3-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
4  Parson Russell Terrier 2-2-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Min) 0-4-1-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-0

9:20 a.m. Judging Group 4
9:40am. 1 Akita 1-0-0-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 3-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
6  Boxer 1-2-2-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-3-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher  3-1-1-0
10:25a.m. 2  Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1  Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7  Portuguese Wtr Dog  1-4-0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-2-0

11:10 a.m. Judging Group 3

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. D. Miller
12:25p.m. 3  Barbet 0-2-1-0
1  Pointer 0-1-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
5 Ret (Flat-coated) 2-1-2-0
2 Ret (Labrador) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-0-1
5 Span (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0
1:15p.m. 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Vizsla 0-0-1-1
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
12 Ret (Golden) 2-10-0-0
2:00 p.m Judging Group 1



FRIDAY, APRIL 1, 2011 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. T. Fahlgren

11:15 a.m.

12:10 p.m.
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4
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Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Norfolk Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.
Judging Group 4

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. D. Conod

1:45 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:25 p.m.
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Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Keeshond
Lowchen

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Poodle (Miniature)
Xolo (Standard)

Akita
Alaskan Malamute

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland

Portuguese Wtr Dog

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. D. Miller

8:30 a.m.

1
3

Beagle
Bloodhound

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-4-1-1
2-1-1-0
0-1-0-0

2-2-0-0
0-4-0-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
5-6-0-0

0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-3-1-0
1-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-2-1
0-3-0-0
1-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-2
0-1-2-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0

9:15 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:05 p.m.
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Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MLH) 2-0-0-1
Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0

Dachshund (MWH)  1-2-0-0
Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1

Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
P.B.G.V. 1-0-1-0
Rhodesian 0-4-1-1
Saluki 0-1-0-0
Whippet 1-4-0-1
Afghan Hound 1-3-0-1
Judging Group 2

C.K.C. Spaniel 0-4-0-0
Griffon (Brussels) 0-3-0-0
Havanese 0-0-1-0

Italian Greyhound 2-1-0-1
Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-1

Pekingese 0-0-1-0
Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
Pug 0-0-1-0
Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
Judging Group 5

Bichon Frise 2-0-0-0
Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
Bulldog 2-2-1-1
Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
Judging Group 6

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. A. Ewles

3:40 p.m.

4:20 p.m.
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9
2
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1
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Barbet 0-2-1-0
Pointer 0-0-0-2
Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
Ret (Chesapeake) 1-1-1-0
Ret (Flat-coated) 2-1-2-0
Ret (Golden) 1-8-0-0
Setter (English) 1-0-0-1
Span (Am Cocker) 2-2-1-0
Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 0-1-0-0

Span (Eng Springer)  0-1-0-0
Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0

Vizsla 0-0-1-1
Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, APRIL 2, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mrs. P. Wolfish

9:00am. 1 Akita 1-0-0-0
5  Alaskan Malamute 3-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0
1  Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 1-2-2-1
3 Bullmastiff 0-3-0-0
6  Doberman Pinscher  3-1-2-0
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
10:05am. 5 Great Dane 0-4-1-0
3 Great Pyrenees 2-0-1-0
3 Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1  Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7  Portuguese Wtr Dog  1-4-0-2
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
2 Samoyed 2-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-1-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-0

11:10 a.m. Judging Group 3
11:40 am. 4 Bichon Frise 2-0-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Bulldog 3-2-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
3 Lhasa Apso 1-0-1-1
2 Lowchen 1-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0

LUNCH

1:05 p.m. 10  Poodle (Standard) 5-4-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
7  Shih Tzu 1-5-0-1

1:50 p.m. Judging Group 6
2:20 p.m. 2  Airedale Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Border Terrier 0-3-0-1
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-1-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-1-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-0-1
6  Parson Russell Terrier 3-3-0-0
3:10 p.m. 6  Schnauzer (Min) 0-4-1-1
9  Scottish Terrier 3-5-1-0
1 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-0
1 WHW.T. 0-1-0-0

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. G. Jeavons
9:30 am. 4  Aust Cattle Dog 2-2-0-0
10 Aust Shepherd 2-6-1-1
4  Bearded Collie 4-0-0-0
1  Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
4 Bouvier 2-2-0-0
5  Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-1

10:40 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:10 p.m.
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Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
German Shepherd -4-0-2
Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
Polish Lowland 0-1-0-0
Puli -0-0-0
Shetland Sheepdog 5-4-1-1
Judging Group 7

Afghan Hound 2-4-1-1
Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
Beagle 1-0-0-0
Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-2
Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0
Dachshund MWH)  1-2-0-0
Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-1
Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
P.B.G.V. 1-0-1-0
Rhodesian 1-2-1-0
Saluki 0-1-0-0
Whippet 2-5-0-2
Judging Group 2

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. M. Houston-McMillan

10:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

12:20 p.m.

LUNCH
1:20 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
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Barbet

Ret (Labrador)
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla

Weimaraner

Judging Group 1
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese 0
Miniature Pinscher 2
Pekingese 0-
Poodle (Toy) 0
Toy Manchester 0
Judging Group 5



SUNDAY, APRIL 3, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. G. Jeavons

9:00 am. 16  Ret (Golden) 5-11-0-0
4  Barbet 1-2-1-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
4  Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-1
10:00 am. 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-1-0
3 Ret (Flat-coated) 1-0-2-0
1  Ret (Labrador) 1-0-0-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish R&W)  0-0-1-0
6  Span (Am Cocker) 3-3-0-0
2 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-1
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 2-1-0-0
1 Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
4  Vizsla 1-1-1-1
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0
11:05 a.m. Judging Group 1
11:35a.m. 4 Bichon Frise 2-0-1-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7  Bulldog 2-3-2-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Lhasa Apso 1-0-0-0
2 Lowchen 1-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
LUNCH
1:00 p.m. 10  Poodle (Standard) 5-4-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
7  Shih Tzu 1-5-0-1
1:45 p.m. Judging Group 6
2:15p.m. 8 C.K.C. Spaniel 4-3-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
2 English Toy Spaniel  2-0-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
1  Havanese 0-0-1-0
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
4 Miniature Pinscher 2-1-0-1
2 Pekingese 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
RING 2 - Judge: Mrs. P. Wolfish
9:00 am. 2 Basset Hound 1-0-0-1
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
4 Bloodhound 1-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-0-2
2 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-0

9:55 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

LUNCH
12:35 p.m.

1:20 p.m. 1
2:00 p.m.
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Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Afghan Hound
P.B.G.V.
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Aust Cattle Dog
Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Polish Lowland
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. M. Houston-McMillan

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:25 p.m.
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Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (Wire)
Norfolk Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Judging Group 4

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger

Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, April 2, 2011
Ring 2- 12:10 p.m.
Note: Juniors must sign up by 11:10 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday Show #1, April 1, 2011 - Mr. M. Houston-McMillan
Friday Show #2, April 1, 2011 - Mr. A. Ewles
Saturday, April 2, 2011 - Mrs. P. Wolfish
Sunday, April 3, 2011 - Mr. G. Jeavons
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SUMMARY
Fri.#1  Fri. #2 Sat. Sun.

Group 1 39 40 56 52
Group 2 42 38 47 43
Group 3 37 35 53 42
Group 4 20 23 37 31
Group 5 14 21 22 26
Group 6 31 29 40 40
Group7 42 39 352 36

225 225 307 290
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SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com
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BUCKLE UP
DRIVE SAFELY
SEE YOU AT THE FAIRGROUNDS
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To Brantford & 403

To London & H'{i_ndsur Queansway W, (Hwy #3) ‘W To Euﬂﬂﬂ
Wast 5t.
Chapel 5t H
Stanley 5t.
1
=
i
=
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Grove St =
Masan Ln
South Dr.
Fairgrounds

Etmsia.

Evergreen Hill Rd.

In Simcoe:

From #24 (Norfolk St) follow to South Drive
Go west on South Drive.

From #3 (Queensway) follow to Queen Street
and go south to South Drive.





